Edgar Filing: METRETEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form POS AM

32

changed information will be contained in one or more prospectus supplements.
None of the selling securityholders has held any position, office or other
material relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three
years, other than as a result of the ownership of our shares or other
securities, except that Roth Capital Management, LLC acted as our placement
agent in the May 2004 private placement.

   25

   SHARES   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY   BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED   OWNED AFTER
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   OFFERING (2)
NAME OF SELLING   -----------------   NUMBER OF SHARES   -----------------
SECURITYHOLDER   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED (1)   NUMBER   PERCENT
---------------   -------   -------   ----------------   -------   -------

Lagunitas Partners LP (3)(4)   747,319   6.0   677,419   69,900   *

Gruber & McBaine International (4)(5)   195,493   1.5   174,193   21,300   *

Jon D. Gruber & Linda W. Gruber (4)(6)   332,814   2.7   58,064   274,750   2.2

J. Patterson McBaine (4)(7)   331,164   2.7   58,064   273,100   2.2

Smithfield Fiduciary LLC (8)   200,000   1.6   200,000   0   *

Stonestreet L.P. (9)   38,710   *   38,710   0   *

Genesis Microcap Inc. (10)   38,710   *   38,710   0   *

Alpha Capital Aktiengesellschaft (11)   154,838   1.2   154,838   0   *

Treeline Investment Partners, L.P. (12)   12,097   *   12,097   0   *

Ariel Fund, L.P. (13)   4,032   *   4,032   0   *

Solstice Investment Partners (14)   29,765   *   29,765   0   *

Solstice Capital Management, LLC (15)   10,065   *   10,065   0   *

MFN LLC (16)   96,774   *   96,774   0   *

Microcapital Fund Ltd (17)   231,259   1.9   116,129   115,130   *

Microcapital Fund LP (18)   383,748   3.1   193,548   190,200   1.5

Omicron Master Trust (19)   78,161   *   78,161   0   *

WS Opportunity Fund (Q.P.) L.P. (20)   16,781   *   16,781   0   *

WS Opportunity Fund L.P. (21)   13,717   *   13,717   0   *

WS Opportunity Fund International, Ltd. (22)   17,889   *   17,889   0   *

Flyline Holdings, Ltd. (23)   46,468   *   46,468   0   *

Edgar Filing: METRETEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form POS AM

33

Ritchie Maple Trading, Ltd. (24)   17,800   *   17,800   0   *

Ridgecrest Partners Q.P. L.P. (25)   9,460   *   9,460   0   *

Ridgecrest Partners L.P. (26)   460   *   460   0   *

Ridgecrest Partners LTD (27)   2,460   *   2,460   0   *

Catalyst Partners LP (28)   2,960   *   2,960   0   *

Catalyst International (29)   2,860   *   2,860   0   *

Quantum Partners LDC (30)   7,600   *   7,600   0   *

   *
David D. May (31)   19,356   *   19,356   0

   26

   SHARES   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY   BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED   OWNED AFTER
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   OFFERING (2)
NAME OF SELLING   -----------------   NUMBER OF SHARES   -----------------
SECURITYHOLDER   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED (1)   NUMBER   PERCENT
---------------   -------   -------   ----------------   -------   -------

Kynikos Opportunity Fund, L.P. (32)   1,640   *   1,640   0   *

Kynikos Opportunity Fund II, L.P. (33)   8,360   *   8,360   0   *

Kynikos Opportunity Fund International
Limited (34)   5,000   *   5,000   0   *

Little Bear Investment, LLC (35)   8,000   *   8,000   0   *

Zachary Prensky (36)   2,000   *   2,000   0   *

Fountainhead Fund (37)   10,000   *   10,000   0   *

TCMP(3) Partners (38)   9,677   *   9,677   0   *

SRG Capital, LLC (39)   9,677   *   9,677   0   *

Covenant Investments, L.P. (40)   19,355   *   19,355   0   *

The Leisure Fund, L.P. (41)   2,600   *   2,600   0   *

Roth Capital Partners LLC (42)   351,055   2.8   351,055   0   *

GMAM Investment Funds Trust II-
Promark Alternative High Yield Bond
Fund (43) (44)   442,988   3.6   442,988   0   *

B III-A Capital Partners, L.P. (43)   221,497   1.8   221,497   0   *

Edgar Filing: METRETEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form POS AM

34

DDJ Canadian High Yield Fund (43) (45)   664,484   8.2   1,028,968   0   *

Special Situations Fund III, L.P. (46)   132,498   1.1   132,498   0   *

Special Situations Private
Equity Fund, L.P. (46)   74,347   *   74,347   0   *

Special Situations Technology
Fund, L.P. (46)   4,767   *   4,767   0   *

Special Situations Technology
Fund II, L.P. (46)   47,470   *   47,470   0   *

Special Situations Cayman
Fund, L.P. (46)   43,982   *   43,982   0   *

----------
*   Less than 1%

(1)  Represents the number of shares of common stock that may be offered from
   time to time under this prospectus by the selling securityholders,
   including shares of outstanding common stock held by the selling
   securityholders and shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of
   outstanding warrants held by the securityholders.

(2)  Assumes the sale of all of the shares of common stock offered under this
   prospectus. However, the selling securityholders may sell all, some or none
   of the shares offered under this prospectus.